For x-ray spectroscopy with a nuclear
accelerator, radioactive source, or x-ray tube.
• Premium performance spectroscopy from 1 keV to 30 keV
• Superior resolution performance at low and high count rates
• Multi-detector arrays available for use at fusion facilities
• Thin Be window
• High peak-to-background ratio
• PopTop flexibility

429
(16.9)
610
(24.0)
Gamma Gage and Side-Looking Dewar Dimensions
• Dimensions are for reference only and subject to change.
• If dimensional constraints are critical, contact the factory.
CFG-X-COOL-III
9
SLP Series Silicon Lithium-Drifted Planar
Low-Energy X Ray Detector
Product Configuration Guide
Example Model Numbers
Streamline Configuration
SLP-16220 16-mm diameter, 5-mm deep SLP planar detector with 70-mm diameter endcap.
CFG-LP-GG-70 Portable Gamma Gage cryostat with matching 70-mm diameter flange.
DWR-1.2G 1.2 liter all-position dewar for Gamma Gage cryostat.
SLP-06165 6-mm diameter, 5-mm deep SLP detector with 70-mm diameter endcap.
CFG-LP-SD-70 Downlooking cryostat with matching 70-mm diameter flange.
DWR-7.5D 7.5 Liter downlooking dewar for downlooking cryostat.
PopTop Configuration
SLP-16220P 16-mm diameter, 5-mm deep SLP detector with 70-mm diameter endcap.
CFG-PG-3 Portable Gamma Gage cryostat with 3 liter all-position dewar.
SLP-06165P 6-mm diameter, 5-mm deep SLP detector with 70-mm diameter endcap.
CFG-PD4-7.5 Downlooking cryostat with 7.5 liter dewar.
Ordering Information
• For Streamline, remove the “P” from the model number.
• If dimensional considerations are critical, contact factory.
• OPT-0.3 = 8 µm (0.0003-in) thick Be (ultra-thin) unsupported window.

25
7.6
13
25
13
25
50
10
SLP Series Silicon Lithium-Drifted Planar
Low-Energy X Ray Detector
Product Configuration Guide
SLP PopTop Cryostats and Dewars
• Dewar included except where marked *.
Model No. Description
CFG-PD4-7.5 Down-looking Cryostat with 7.5-liter Dewar
CFG-PD4-13 Down-looking Cryostat with 13-liter Dewar
CFG-PD4-30 Down-looking Cryostat with 30-liter Dewar
CFG-PG4-1.2 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 1.2-liter Dewar
CFG-PG4-3 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 3-liter Dewar
CFG-PG4-5 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 5-liter Dewar
CFG-PH4 Horizontal Cryostat (Dipstick type). Includes LNTC1.5WH. Dewar not included.* Choose DWR-30 or DWR-30-OP.
CFG-PMOD4-3 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 3-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar
CFG-PMOD4-7 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 7-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar
CFG-PS4-7.5 Side-Looking Cryostat with 7.5-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-13 Side-Looking Cryostat with 13-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-30 Side-Looking Cryostat with 30-liter Dewar
CFG-PSHP4 Down-Looking Shallow-Hole Probe with 0.7-liter Dewar
CFG-PV4 Vertical Cryostat (Dipstick type). Includes LNTC1.5WH. Dewar not included.* Choose DWR-30 or DWR-30-OP.
DWR-30 30-liter Dewar
DWR-30-OP 30-liter Offset-Port Dewar
DWR-S/F Storage Fill Dewar for CFG-PG4-X
CFG-X-COOL-III-115 X-COOLER III with PopTop connector using 110-120 V ac, 60 Hz Input Power
CFG-X-COOL-III-230 X-COOLER III with PopTop connector using 220-240 V ac, 50 Hz Input Power
11
SLP Series Silicon Lithium-Drifted Planar
Low-Energy X Ray Detector
Product Configuration Guide
SLP Streamline Dewars
For Cryostat Choose Description
CFG-LP-GG DWR-1.2G 1.2-liter All-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-3.0G 3.0-liter All-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-5.0G 5.0-liter All-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-MOD-3L 3-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-MOD-7L 7-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-0.7-SHP-1 0.7-liter Shallow-Hole Probe Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-S/F Storage/Fill Dewar for DWR-XG
CFG-LP-SJ, SL DWR-7.5B 7.5-liter Side-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-13B 13-liter Side-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-30B 30-liter Side-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
CFG-LP-SD DWR-7.5D 7.5-liter Down-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-13D 13-liter Down-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-30D 30-liter Down-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
CFG-LP-SV, SH DWR-30-OP 30-liter Offset-Port Dewar
DWR-30 30-liter Dewar
SLP Streamline Cryostats
• Select dewar from SLP Streamline Dewars. Dewar included except where marked*.